
North Carolina Municipalities Offering Drop-off ABC Recycling Services (Fiscal Year 2014-15 Data)  

* Note: Municipalities offering drop-off collection services may have specific restrictions or parameters limiting who is eligible for the services and how services are provided.  

Contact municipal staff to learn details about available services. 

Municipality Staff Contact 
ALBEMARLE Darren Preslar Assistant Public Works Director (704) 984-9674 dpreslar@ci.albemarle.nc.us 

ASHEBORO Kermit Williamson Environmental Services Superintendent (336) 626-1234 kwilliamson@ci.asheboro.nc.us 

BEAUFORT Mark Eakes Public Works Supervisor (252) 728-7166 m.eakes@beaufortnc.org 

BEECH MOUNTAIN Riley Hatch Public Works Director (828) 387-9282 publicworks@townofbeechmountain.com 

BOONE Marsha Story Recycling Coordinator (828) 268-6230 marsha.story@townofboone.net 

BUTNER Tommy Marrow Town Manager (919) 575-3030 tmarrow@butnernc.org 

CAROLINA BEACH Brian Stanberry Public Works Director (910) 443-1837 brian.stanberry@carolinabeach.org 

CHADBOURN Patricia Garrell Finance/Town Clerk (910) 654-4148 pgarrell@townofchadbourn.com 

CLINTON Jeff Vreugdenhil Public Works Director (910) 299-4905 vreugdenhil@cityofclintonnc.us 

DURHAM Donald Long Director of Solid Waste Management (919) 560-4186 donald.long@durhamnc.gov 

EDEN Rodney Carter Solid Waste Superintendent (336) 627-4688 rcarter@edennc.us 

GREENSBORO Sheldon Smith Solid Waste Operations Manager (336) 373-4379 sheldon.smith@greensboro-nc.gov 

GREENVILLE Cheryl Tafoya Recycling Coordinator (252) 329-4048 ctafoya@greenvillenc.gov 

HICKORY Andrew Ballentine Solid Waste Manager (828) 323-7439 aballentine@hickorync.gov 

HIGH POINT Melanie Bruton Material Recovery Superintendent (336) 883-3517 melanie.bruton@highpointnc.gov 

KENANSVILLE Chris Roberson Town Manager (910) 296-0369 manager@kenansville.org 

KILL DEVIL HILLS Anthony Patrick Solid Waste Superintendent (252) 480-4080 anthony@kdhnc.com 

KITTY HAWK William Midgett Public Works Director (252) 261-1367 wmidgett@kittyhawktown.net 

NAGS HEAD Ralph Barile Public Works Director (252) 449-4205 ralph.barile@nagsheadnc.gov 

ORIENTAL Diane Miller Town Manager (252) 249-0555 manager@townoforiental.com 

PINE KNOLL SHORES Sarah Williams Administrative Assistant (252) 247-4353 swilliams@townofpks.com 

RALEIGH Bianca Howard Environmental Coordinator (919) 996-6872 bianca.howard@raleighnc.gov 

REIDSVILLE Pat Knowles Solid Waste Mgt Superintendent (336) 349-1074 pknowles@ci.reidsville.nc.us 

ROANOKE RAPIDS Danny Acree Public Services Manager (252) 533-2846 danny.acree@roanokerapidsnc.com 

ROCKY MOUNT Cameron Privott Environmental Services Superintendent (252) 467-4956 Cameron.privott@rockymountnc.gov 

ROSEBORO Tony Blalock Town Clerk (910) 525-4121 tony.blalock@roseboronc.com 

SPINDALE David Arrowood Director of Public Works (828) 286-2206 darrowood@spindalenc.net 

STATESVILLE Fred Morrison Sanitation Superintendent (704) 878-3415 fmorrison@statesvillenc.net 

TOPSAIL BEACH Kurt Polzer Director of Public Works (910) 328-5841 publicservices@topsailbeach.org 

WADESBORO Hugh James Public Works Director (704) 694-5171 towwaterplant@windstream.net 

WAKE FOREST Mike Barton Public Works Director (919) 435-9571 mbarton@wakeforestnc.gov 

WOODFIN Johnny Brooks Public Works Director (828) 645-7063 woodfinpublicworks@gmail.com 

 


